BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: 06/25/2018
BID NOG. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
7553 Multi Substation Transformers Upgrade
and Reconditioning Project DATE BID OPENED
04/27/18
BIDS RECEIVED (3) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $2,000,000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 10/12/2018 AMOUNT BID:
SPX Transformer Solutions Temecula, CA *$1,753,758
Delta Star San Carlos, CA *$1,843,650
Reinhausen Manufacturing Humboldt, TN $1.873.580

*Non-Responsive

BID DESCRIPTION: The Riverside Public Utilities Department solicited bids multi substation transformer upgrade
and reconditioning project.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

[J 10% Surety Included Contract (] 10% Surety not required £X Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
Reinhausen Manufacturing $1,873,580.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by: 3¢ Purchasing Manager /H/W %VL Date: 5-24-| 9/



